
ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1157.51KORYu-Na KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 7.80
2
3
4

SpSt3
FSSp3
3Lz

1

3.1 1 1 01 1 0 1 1 11
2.3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
6.0

0.44
0.25
1.13 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

3.54
2.55
7.13

25.40

100000000 1.8610.061.8SlSt15
212111111 2.3610.561.8LSp36

7 3.32A 0.88 1 4.181 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
8 2.5 0.19 1 2.690 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 1CCoSp2

27.6 32.11
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.75
6.50

6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00
6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75
6.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.47
6.13
6.38

Choreography 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.000.80 6.25
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.000.80 6.53
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.40

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.2351.25JPNAki SAWADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp31 1.8 0.31 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2.11
2
3
4

3Lz
3F+2T
FSSp3

2

6.0 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 -1 00
6.8 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
2.3

-0.13
0.75
0.25 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

5.87
7.55
2.55

23.02

00000-1000 2.3010.002.3CiSt25
000000000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

7 3.32A 0.75 1 4.051 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp1

26.3 28.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.25
6.00

5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50
5.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.97
5.53
5.78

Choreography 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.500.80 5.72
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.500.80 5.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.02

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.2650.19CHNBinshu XU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.13 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 6.93
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp3
SlSt1

3

6.0 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 -1 10
2.3 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 1
1.8

0.13
-0.11
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.13
2.19
1.80

20.93

-10-1-10000-1 2.35-1-0.152.5CCoSp25
101110010 3.4110.313.1SpSt36

7 3.32A 0.25 0 3.550 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
8 2.4 0.50 1 2.901 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1LSp4

28.2 29.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00
4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.47
5.00
5.31

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.250.80 5.19
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.000.80 5.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.93

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4747.62USAKaty TAYLOR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5.87
2
3
4

3F+2T
CCoSp1
2A

4

6.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
3.3

0.00
0.25
0.13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

6.80
2.25
3.43

21.15

100000010 1.9310.131.8SlSt15
111111011 2.2400.441.8LSp36

7 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.3 -0.15 0 2.150 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0FSSp3

25.8 26.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.75
5.50

5.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00
5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75
5.50 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.38
5.13
5.34

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.000.80 5.22
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.000.80 5.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.15

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.5945.93JPNAkiko KITAMURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.00 1 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.00
2
3
4

3F+1T
CCoSp3
SpSt1

5

5.9 -3 -3 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
3.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -1 1
1.8

-3.00
0.50
0.06 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

2.90
3.50
1.86

22.34

100011101 3.9310.633.32A5
-10-10-1-100-1 2.151-0.152.3FSSp36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.06 0 1.861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 1.5 -0.11 0 1.39-1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 -2 0LSp2

25.6 23.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

5.75 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75
5.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.50 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.84
5.44
5.59

Choreography 6.75 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.500.80 5.56
Interpretation 6.25 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.250.80 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.34

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.4043.88USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 0.38 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6.68
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp3
2A

6

1.9 -2 -3 -2-3 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3-2
2.3 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1
3.3

-0.63
-0.11
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1.27
2.19
3.30

20.48

000010000 1.5000.001.5LSp25
000000-100 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.06 1 3.060 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0CCoSp3

23.7 23.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
5.25

5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75
4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.41
5.09
5.06

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.750.80 5.06
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.750.80 4.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.48

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.8142.21JPNMai ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.70 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3F+1T
LSp3
CiSt2

7

5.9 -1 -1 -2-3 -3 -1 -3 -1 -3-3
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
2.3

-2.13
0.06
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.77
1.86
2.30

21.40

10-100-1000 3.210-0.093.32A5
010101000 2.43-10.132.3FSSp36

7 3.1SpSt3 0.25 1 3.350 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
8 2.5 0.19 0 2.690 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0CCoSp2

23.1 20.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.00

5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50
4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.44
5.19
5.38

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.750.80 5.31
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.750.80 5.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.40

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.2037.82GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

2F+COMBO
FSSp3
SpSt3

8

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.3 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 1
3.1

-1.00
-0.01
0.44 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

0.70
2.29
3.54

21.62

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
100-100000 2.3610.062.3SlSt26

7 1.8LSp3 0.50 1 2.301 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
8 2.5 0.31 0 2.811 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1CCoSp2

18.9 18.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
5.75

5.50 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.75
5.00 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25
5.00 4.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.63
5.38
5.31

Choreography 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.500.80 5.44
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.500.80 5.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.62

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 25.11.2005 18:47:05


